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Subject p Change of Name Plate, etc.
IZo i aEis ) - 19118, 1912B

Country p All countries

P> 1) Current Name Plate and Scale

(Page 1 of 2)

Plate are riveted on Main Frame.

New Name Plate and Scale Label adheres to Main Frame.
2) Rubber Pins have been eliminated.

» Current

» New

Rubber Pin 4
Name Plate (riveted) (263014-2)

Scale Plate (riveted)

Rubber Pin 4
(263002-9)

Name Plate (Sticker)

Scale Label (Sticker)

3) Pan Head Screw M5x65 has been replaced by Pan Head Screw M5x70.

Flat Washer 5 has been added.

» Current

> New

Pan Head Screw M5x65

Field assembly

The modification of Technical Information No. 66915
has not yet been implemented on the field assembly.

Pan Head Screw M5x70

Flat Washer 5

Field assembly

The modification of Technical Information No. 66915
has been implemented on the field assembly.

Interchangeability(I/C)

Item No. Current part Q'ty | /C New part Q'ty Note
| Scale Plate Scale Label A constituent part of Main
019 816406-0 1 | <+ [816381-0 1 | Frame Complete
For 1911B
. Scale Plate Scale Label A constituent part of Main
1911B: 019 | 2>y 2o . 1 | <= Fsigangmommmmmnmm- 1
1912B: 015 | 816695-7 < [816382-8 Frame Complete
i For 1911B, 1912B
O 1 O _Na_[r}e_ _I?l_a_t_e_ ________ 1 - .I_\I_a_r_n_e_ Rl_a_t_e _________ 1 F 19 1 1B
815099-0 853285-5 o
006 | NemePlate | |« [NamePlate 1 | For 1912B
851926-7 853294-4

Interchangeability mark ;

The arrow +—— means that the new part can be substituted for the current.




66914
(Page 2 of 2)

Interchangeability (I/C)

Item No. Current part Q'ty | I/C New part Q'ty Note

1911B: 027 |Rubber Pin 4 T

________________________ 1
1912B: 023 |263014-2 Constituent parts of
1911B: 050 |Rubber Pin4 1 Main Frame complete
1912B: 047 [263002-9 For 1911B, 1912B
1911B: 019 [Rivet0-5 4 For Scale
1912B: 015|953106-2 Plate

For Name Plate
For 1911B, 1912B

1911B: 011 |Rivet 0-5 4

1912B: 007 {953106-2

1911B: 019 |Main Frame Complete| 1 | Yes [Main Frame Complete 1 |For 1911B, 1912B

1912B: 015 1596892 159689-2

Main Frame Complete Main Frame Complete

019  f-----o-oooiITIIE 1 | Yes f-----------c-T---5-0 1 |For 1911B
159652-5 5 1159652-5
oo |Main Frame Complete| 1| yes [Main Frame Complete | |For 10118
159336-5 159336-5
Pan Head Screw Pan Head Screw
1911B: 031 |M5x65 2 | No |M5x70 2 |For 1911B, 1912B
1912B: 0271911290.9 911295-9
. Flat Washer 5
1911B:0661 . | Rt 2 |For 1911B, 1912B
1912B: 052 267012-8

Implementation

1911B: For China
From serial No. 269993E (Aug., 2002)
For all countries except China
From serial No. 270014E (Sept., 2002)
1912B: From serial No. 9992E (Sept., 2002)



